CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2019

A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING PHYLLIS BISMANOVSKY TO THE LIBRARY BOARD, REAPPOINTING JOE MITCHNER TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION, AND APPOINTING RONIT BRYANT AND STEVE FILIOS TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

THAT Phyllis Bismanovsky is reappointed to the Library Board for the term January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2023.

THAT Joe Mitchner is reappointed to the Parks and Recreation Commission for the term January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2023.

THAT Ronit Bryant is appointed to the Parks and Recreation Commission for an unexpired term ending December 31, 2022.

THAT Steve Filios is appointed to the Parks and Recreation Commission for an unexpired term ending December 31, 2021.

WW/6/RESO 429-11-18-19r